FEHE X
Parts Book

'180



1. HlZE4r404F MACHINE FRAME — MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BB
Ref. No.

O 0 ~N O U B W N

I S S
D s W N = O

17

5 =
Part NO.

% R
Description

B BEZE Rubber plug

$Z4T Screw

MR Face plate

M Face plate gasket
JEHE R Side plate

BB ZE Rubber plug

FEHEIE Side plate gasket
$24T Screw

HRZZE Rubber plug

H4H Needle thread guide pin
24T Screw

4247 "Screw

25481 7) Thread cutter
PEATP = Thread take—up lever cover
OB O-ring

HE 0il window

HZE Rubber plug
Hlk#EHhIERME Earthing indication plat
A Rubber plug

RIS k& Model plate

RIS HE Model plate

14T Rivet

JG#% Pulley cover

24T Screw

BB Washer

HLEHHEA Y Machine frame
JEARSZAE Bed screw stud

44K Needle plate

£+#7 Needle plate

B24T Screw

FREAI4H Ruler plate

$24T Screw

S24T Screw

FE4%%9 Arm thread guide left
4% Arm thread guide right
R Side plate ASM.

#HR Side plate

R E Spring of side plate
8247 Screw

HlikZ& 438" Safty-indication plate

LRek LR 2540 Bobbin thread tension ASM.

AR F L2 FF Thread tension nut

3% Spring

J 2R Thread tension disk

TR 44 Bobbin thread tension ASM.
BREE Nut

%645 8% Bobbin winder ASM.

#HLeHHE Cushing

$24] Screw

BRGHELH Shaft

¢ 19 o

HE % =
QTY Remark
2
11

PO S N T T N S S S N e . O e e e e - - e

—_ e e DD e e



1. Hl5E5-414 MACHINE
H B

F =
Ref. No.

S
N~ O 0

w

[ BN BN e B © ) M B« ) <) S« > I« ) B & ) BN &) BN S ) BNNY S | B S) B @ 1 B & ) BN S ) BN &) B9 |
0 ~N O O bW N = O W N U S

Part NO.
1-49
. 150
1-51
1-52
1-53
1-54
1-55
1-56
1-57
1-58
1-59
1-60
1-61
1-62
1-63
1-64
1-65
1-66
1-67
1-68

FRAME — MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

HE & &
QTY Remark

% R
Description

Of2FE O-ring

12BN 4A 1 Bobbin winder shaft comple
4B Thrust collar

[ Washer

4425 Bobbin ring

B4t Rubber ring

B2E] Screw

BRET Screw

LI Bobbin winder regulator
[ washer

O£ O-ring

% Spring

FHIf Adjusting plate

¥, Spring

L4k M5 Bobbin shaft

48 Thrust collar

WIS LEFY M Bobbin fitting basis COMPL
%%¢F R Bobbin lever

LLEIHTTIR Adjusting plate

$R4T Screw

—

=
A

A

A

4

M R e g e e e R e N b R b e R s R e g



2. bHh. Bk MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

F 5
Ref. No.

—

W 0 = =~ O U B W W N

# =
Part NO.

% R

Description

PR IEFTRIH M Thread take-up crank shaft
$24T Screw

Pk EM Thread take-up bar

PkZk AT Thread take-up bar

PR 58 1F Thread take—up lever ASM.
PR 881 Thread take—up lever ASM.
BRELFTRI M 0il resietant cover
& Bearing

PR ARE Y Needle bar crank
PR AR Needle bar crank

S FTEZEHT Needle bar crank rod
8247 Screw

AL Motor

#2PE Washer

2 E Washer

$24T Screw

% Head wheel

$24T Screw

O O-ring

Bf4#3% Coupling

24T Screw

BRAH AR AR Washer

4i7& Bearing

B4 2% Coupling

#8247 Screw

WE 0il seal

4B Thrust collar

$24T Screw

7= Bearing support

$24T Screw

Lask 3% Wheel

$2£] Screw

% Bearing support

EHFF AN Counter weight

.ﬁ'ﬂ:%ﬁ Counter weight

$24T Screw
#2£] Screw

O£ O-ring

¥24T Screw

%4 Main shaft

FE%5 Roller felt

AR EIES 4 E Sleeve of adjusting pin
O£ O-ring

fARmE AT Adjusting pin

021l

HE & &
QTY Remark
1
1
1
1 -5
1
1 -5
1
2
1
1 -5
1
1
1
4
4
4
1
2
1
1
3
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 -5
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2



2. 8. k& 4HH Main shaft & thread take—up lever components

-22.



3.5, RZSAH

s
Ref.No.

NN B - R R O I S

BB W W WL W WWWW WK NNNNENRNNNDDN = e = =
—m O 0 AN OO =R, O VWO WU HEWRN=O 0V A W

=

Part No.

GH334,
GO270
GR1478
GS011
GU168
GO271
GR1479
GO272
GR3351
GZA432
GR3352
GS071
GV15
GR3353
GS0551
GR3354
GS0552
GR3355
GS0551
GR1487
GW250
GS015
GS016
GX567
GR1488
GR1489
GW251
GR1490
GLO113
GS48
GX568
GR1717
GR3357
GWw432
GR1491/5
GR1492
GR1493
GW252
GS017
GS0340
GR0341

% i =
Description Amt.
W Y, 2 N Needle bar crank rod.......ceeeevennnnnnns 1
A ETFEE A Needle bearing..........cccccovvvicenencnne. 1
AP EREE e, Needle bar connection asm. ............ 1
AT FE B AR IRET 9/64-40 L=6.............. Screw 9/64-40 L=6.........cc0cevvenene. 1
A EEER. 3] 1013110 To] SR ——————— 1
HAF EBIE. .o, Needle bar bushing, upper............... 1
A EBEFLE oo CaPuveeeeeeeeeeeee e 1
HIF TR .o, Needle bar bushing, lower............... 1
HHTHEES . e Needle bar thread guide................... 1
A e Needle bar ..coveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeenne. 1
AP ERE oo Needle bar thread guide................... 1
TEHURET 1/8-441L=4.5 ..o Screw 1/8-44 L=4.5. . .uusesevnsansssnesosss 1
HLEFDB % 1714) oo, Needle (DB x 1714)...vververr... 1
TR e Two-hole thread eyelet.................... 1
TR HIIRET 3/16-28 L=6.................. Screw 3/16-28 L=6......ccvvueuriuemenes 1
T PR i o b AT R SRR Frame thread guide, right................. |
FRNEET 11/64-40 L=6.................. . Screw 11/64-40 L=6.......cevverveeeennnns 1
FEEBE oo Frame thread guide, left................... 1
FEREIEET 11/64-40 L=6.................... Screw 11/64-40 L=6.......ccccceveennnnene. 1
BT o Tension post SOCKEL........cc.eevveeenenns 1
R s Take-up SPring.......cecceeervveeerceeeeannenn 1
FELRIEET .o SCreW..ouveireeciieeenne e 1
R IBET R EURET 9/64-40 L=5.5........ Set screw 9/64-40 L=5.5........coeune.. 1
R ET e Thread release pin........cccecveeveeeeenne 1
R e Tension diSC.......vuueeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeneennns 2
AR v Tension disc holder..........c.cccvvneune.. |
PEERTR ..o esesiimis s iR e S Tension SPriNg:..ssssswes cssssssssssssessoss 1
LRI oo Tension diSc StOPPETr.......cceevreninnne. 1
FELREBRE ..o Tension NUL.......cc.eeevverceeeeerreneeeneenns 1
e R BURET 15/64-28 L=T.cuuvveeeenn Screw 15/64-28 L=T....ccccceeevvrreannnne. 1
RS e Tension release supporting pin......... 1
PAREET R oo SNAP TING...eveveeirereeierereeeeeae e 1
AT E e Washer plate..........coevveerererererennnnss 1
LA [ [ Tension release pin spring................ 1
HRBERIE. oo, Needle thread guide pin asm, .......... 1
TEERAE o Needle thread guide pin................... ¢))
UK 575 571 . SRRSO Tension diSC.....ccveerrreereeseeesveaeeanes (2)
FRFEEE ..o Tension SPring........coiwesersarisaessserss ()
U553 571. -2 SRR HiNge SCrEW....eeiverieenieieerieeveeeenane (1)
R FEIBE] o Slide BIOCK.....cveeeueeaireneeeenieeeaenne 2
IR AR R Needle bar trough........ccoceeeviennennn. 1

3.Needle bar & thread tension components



0240



4. ER4rEEF 4.Presser bar components

53 I % R B
Ref.No. Part No. Description Amt.
1 GS0533 . THPRIEET o covensm ssssusssvorvrens covmannvnns Presser spring regulator............... 1
2 GLO114  VATEABEE oo NUE. ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e I
3 GRI494  JBIESH coosvveesesssamuamsemsursasonsarnones Presser giide Bar. s snsees 1
4 GW253  TJEZ e PresSer SPriNg.......cceeveeveeuerneneens 1
5 GZ275 FEFF s . O —— Presser BAr. ... s ssssm ssumwssnoss 1
6 GR3358  JREAFSZE oo Needle bar guide bracket............. 1
7 GS033  JEAFSEUEET 1/4-40L=8...ooonn Screw 1/4-40 L=8.........ccoovrrrvveo I
8 GR3359 SR oo Presser bar thread guide..; ........... 1
9 GS0100  ZE4& V4 YitUREr 9/64-40 L=8.5..... Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5....occcovvrvvvv. 2
10 GO273 TEAFEHZS e Presser bar bushing lower........... 1
11 GM200/5 JEFEBIERME ..o Presser fOOt aSm. ....oocvvvveevvvennns 1
12 GS020  iEJEMIEEET 9/64-40 L=105........... Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5................ 1
13 GR3360 JEMIIR T coovveiee e Hand Lifter.......coovveeeieeeerieenee. 1
14  GS0554 JEBMRTFIRET oo TS U — 1
15 GR3361/2 JEBIR FrysE et oo Hand lifter cam asm. ......cceeeeeeee 1
16 GR1503 JEHHRFEHOEHE ..ol RUBBET TIE....sevennssiorsimsaasissonsonss 1
17 GR3363 JEBIFFRERT ..o Lifting leVer.....ccccocvververuceueieennns 1
18 GR3364/3 $5EBIRIALATERE: oo Hand lifter link asm_ ........c.ccce.... i
19 GS0555  BiALAFEEELES .ovoeveeeeeeevenee e Link shaft........: s 2
20  GRIS10 SEGBTFOEEE oo, SNAP TG, veoverrreeeeeeererereeenes 3
21 GR3366 FHREHERERRHITOHEE ... Lifting 1ever ting. ... s osssssnines 1
22 GR3367 FAZETIHR covvveeeeeereeeeeeeeec e Tension release plate...........c....... 1
23 GS0556 FAEETIAREBEIET .oovoeveereeeennneeeens Tension release shaft..........cc....... 1
24 GRI510 2L FFOREE ..o SNAP [N ....vvecereereevereneicneaenns 2
25 GW433  BETIREMNE e Tension release return spring....... 1
26 GR3368 FEIREBIRIFF .cooviiieiiieeeeeee Lifting lever connecting rod........ 1
27 GRIS510 . HiAFFFOIRYRE o SNAP TNE....vevveeeeereerieneenerrenreenns 1
28 GR3369 FRJEBIGALAT oo Lifting lever k.. comssosssmsussnces 1
29 GS0557  JGALATRRAIERET oo HiNGE SCIEW.....veverercreececneeennnene 1
30 GS0558 IEEMITIATMRE] oo HHTIEE SOTEW o nerom e saisis s arvsssns 1
31 GR3370 FBIEMHITHAT e Connecting rod vertical............... 1

¢ 25 o



« 26 o



5. R%sEME 5.Hook driving shaft compinents

5 # 5 % s =

Ref.No. Part No. Description Amt.
1 GNI161  FEEB oo HooK asm, ooveeeveeeeieeieeeeeeeeeee, 1
2 GN162 BB oo Bobbin case asm, ......c.ccceeeeenn.. 1
3 GINLE3 BBl oo vernssiinsosisos smismsmmssnasssssus vossses . BObDIN...coiveiereeciei 1
4 GS029 HEBEBREBBET oo, SCIEW e e e 2
5 GR3371 HBEBEALET oo, Positioning finger..........cccccueenee. 1
6 GS030 HEBENUEET 11/64-40L=9.5...... Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5................ 1
7 GZA34 TR oo Hook driving shaft..................... 1
8 GS031 " T HIPEMHEEET e, Oil s€al SCTEW...vevvveveeeeeereeeeeennnns 1
9 GR1515 THIFEMHE oo Odl WHCK. .00 smmsmme s ssunaminn sugmanases 1
10 GR3372 THHETHE .o Thtust collar.........ccoeeevveeenneenn. 1
11 GS032  THEhPMmBREl 11/64-40 L=35...... Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5................ 2
12 GO331/3 T HHIBIBIEERME oo Bushing asm front............cccoe..e. 1
13 GS0559 T HHATRIEIRET oo, SCIEW...v.veveveceevereeseeeeeeeeeseinens 1
14 GO470 T HIBHIE oo Bushing, T€ar.......c..ccceeevveeennenene 1

15 GS053 T Hi/sBhEIE%T 12/64-28 1L=9......... Screw 12/64-28 L=9......cc.ccc...... 1 |
16 GRI1519 T HIE4R ... Thrust collar asm, ........ccceeeeeeeeees 1
17 GS082 T ahi4BE84T 11/64-40 L=4.38......... Screw 11/64-40 L=4.8................ 2
18 GC165 T HIHEE (/D) e Pinion asm, «.occeeeeeeeeveeeereeeenneeenn. 1
19 GS033 AN HEET 1/4-40L=8.................... Screw 1/4-40 L=8.......cccevvrernnnn. 8
20 GC166 BEHTHREE (K) e Gearasm_ large..........cceeeecueeenne 1
21 GO471 'BEHTHIE ..o Upright shaft bushing,ower......... 1
22 GOA7Z  BEh EHIEE ....cosammnamimas Bushing, Upper..........ccccevevvnenn. 1
23 GS053 UZEh FEhERRAT 12/64-28 L=9.........Screw 12/64-28 L=9................... 1
24 GZA435  BHH oo Upright shaft........ccecevercreennenn 1
25  GCl67 'BEHESEH (1) o PRiON SM, ..oovveeeeeeeeeeeernenns I
26 GC168 FEiPHE (K) e GEAT QST -eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenns 1

o 27



0280



6. RIS AL

Fs
Ref.No.

e o i o T B, i B
5% 00O h®o =0 PY®IAU kWD =

U\U!UlUIUl#-PJ:-h-bﬁ###LWML&L&L})&&MWWMNNMI\JNNNNNN
AW~ O WO O W Do = o0 OANNDELWRN =DV WUARWND=O

P 5
Part No.

GT198 -
GS034
GR3373
GSO11
GH568
GX570
GS0560
GR3374
GR3375
GX571
GS0560
GR3376/2
GX573
GS48
GX573
GS48
GH569
GX571
GS0560
GS0561
GZ436
GR1524
GR1469
GS39
GO473
GR3378
GR3379
GS69
GR1528
GR3380/5
GX575
GS092
GM201
GS072
GM202
GS044
GM340/4
GM204
GW434
GS045
GH570
GS037
GZ437
GR1524
GO336
GH571
GS0561
GHS572
GS0562
GL7
GR1535
GR1469
GS39

% i B
Description Amt.

b 1= T Lo VP Feed drivc cceentric cam asm, ......oeeeenee.. 1
BERMEIEEE: oo msemmmmsssibnsisssssssisgosase Feed drivc cceentric cam, ....ceeeeeeveeeennen. 1)
BERHR LB ET 1/4-40 =Tl Screw 1/4-40 L=11
by S8 (- P RY et < Thrust COlaT.....eoveeeiieieeeienee e
TRLo S 26 BT 9/64-40 L=6....oooanene SCrew 9/64 Lebius.cuissosssssssmmssssssasssssis
BRBEEA o swensesmserssviig Rocker shaft connccting rod.........ccccoe...e. 1
BERFEFFB oo, Walking fOOt Pillie.cusersessossesssseesneresasinnss 1
R FEFT BB 4T 9/64-40 L=6.. Screw 9/64-40 L=6......ccvuvvieiiriciaineans 1
BERHEIB AR oo Walking foot Hnk.........ccevreereeerereenuennens 2
ERFRE BB oo S Connccting linK......ccoceueeuivieinieniencicnins 2
RITE A REHE Walking fOOt Pinl......c.veerveereeiecenceeeennns 2
FEHEBIBET 9/64-40 L=6....coovnreerces Screw 9/64-40 L=6........cecurueunrmrreracnnnnn. 2
ERHE AR IR oo Walking foot adjusting HnK..........cccccceuene 1
ERHESR B . Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1
JEESRBET 15/64-28 L=T7 Screw 15/64-28 L=T....cuvvmiiiiiieiiiniiiiiinnn, 1
ERHEAIR AR Adjusting link fulcrum shaft.................... 1
A BB 15/64-23 LT v Screw 15/64-28 L=T7.....ccccuc. 1
B e Feed rocker shaft crank asm w1
PR Walking foot pin...........cceeen.. 1
IR EYEEET 9/64-40 L=6........covveveieccneicncnne Serew Y6440 L=6....c.cvuiesiivess vsessossvvninss 1
R R IR ST 3/16-28 L=14. oo Screw 3/16-28 =14 1
PR Feed rocker shaft ' 1
Dl B PEE e REtaining ring.......coeeveneerecereerresenneicanens 1
SERHHPERE .o Thrust collar asm.........ccueeveeiereeeereenens 1
EkHh IR SRET 1/4-40 L=6 .. Screw 1/4-40 L=6................ 2
ERET R E ... Fced tocker shaft bushing.........c.cceceenne. 1
BRI e (1011007151 R 1
G2 - L TR Feed rocker asm. ...... 1
2 EEBE AT 3/16-28 L=14u oo Screw 3/16-28 1=14... 1
FREETRE Washer.......cccoveeenene 1
BRI oo Feed barasmi:ouswsmmsnmnasmmmsin s 1
BERBY e cvmvesivssnsisnsvvasss sy TS S S SE Feed bar shaft.........ccoeoercevieinnienicenne 1
S SRBYHEET 11/64-40 L=T.... .. Screw 11/64-40 L=7 v ]
T s Feed dog......ooveeeveermenreeeeeceeeniesineeieens 1
LR HEET 1/8-44 L=6..ccceoeeieeiiiiieceiiianenn. Screw 1/8-44 L=6....ccccoviviiiiiiiiiininnnn. 2
BB et Throat platc R |
£HIREBET 11/64-40 L=8.5.............. ... Screw 11/64-401=8.5.......ovvriiiiiiiiiiiiennne 2
HE IR cnssessommsssnovnavans .. Bed slide:asm . .conmmemsamsmmmsoms e 1
HEBL...comcamemsmsnmemnssnsmssmasmisssosEs s iaassmss sHesssTRsonerss SHAE PALe.....cveruerrerenrireieiecieiaeeeieaenaens (N
HEBREE o JRRR Bed slidc spring........... €]
HEAR HUE4T 3/32-56 L=1.9..... Screw 3/32-56 L=1.9.....c.ccccuu.... e (@
R XIEHIAR oo Driving shaft crank asm. front.................. 1
B F X AREEET 11/64-40 L=105.....ccoonneen. Screw 11/64-40 L=10.5......ooevveeiiiinnnenen. 1
B .. Feed driving shaft 1
5 BRI . oommammmmmsmescu i REtaiNING TN ...eeueverveereereneenereenneeeceneas 1
A BT AIES oo Feed rocker shaft bushing.........c..cccccceeeuee 1
ARG e .... Rear crank asm, I
B4 fa HAEET 3/16-28 L=12..... . Screw 3/16-28 L=12. e 1
T connommamonsessoacsin ov.. CONNECHNG TOA....cueevenceiereiriccaiieneienenes 1
R EIATEEET oo Hinge screw 1
T R RATIE B 9/32-28. e Nut 9/32-28....... 1
R ER A ... Snap ring.......ceeuenee 1
BRI e Thrust:collarasm, .ssswssmssmmsssss svwvas |

& AP ET 1/4-40 L=6...coorieenes SXreW 1/4-40 L=6......coocmercrrrurirircnnnnnnns 2

0290

6.Feed mechanism components




-30.



7 ERRAT A

e
G-

)
"

O 00 1 O Lt bW —

O T S T NG T NG T O T NG T N e e T e e e e
A N A W KN = O OV o 1 O U A W — O

.No.

(Y
Part No.

GR3382
GS0563
GS0564
GR3383
GX576
GW257
GR3384
GO474
GS0565
GX577
GSO011
GH573
GR1510
GZ438
GR3385
GO475
GR3386
GS050
GS033
GH574/2
GS0566
GW435
GR3387
GR3388
GS0567
GW436

%

ORHBFR g
DR e AR ET
LR TR
PRI TR EE O I
R B Y Y
ERHE BT
R Tid
EFRHE T RME
PERHAE 15 23 B AR ET
Bl RHET
YEFFRYBEET 9/64-40 L=6
B R PHEF
(S I S]]
{81 1
Bk O
EFES R LR
5] % RHR T

B35 Rk T 82 ET 1/4-40 L=10
3 3% R FHEET 1/4-40 L=8

7.Feed regulating components

Description

Feed regulator pin

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.......ccccuoeeeeeen.

Rubber ring

Feed lever metal...........cccuven.......

B R RS e Feed reverse arm asm. ................
B B R T o Feed reverse arm screw...............
BRI EE e Feed reverse spring.....................
B VA i Feed spring hook.........c.ccceeeenneen.
BB E QI oo Adjusting link spring guide..........
SR BRIBET 11/64-40 L=5..cveeicee .. Screw 11/64-40 L=5.......ccuueeces
BEEIRIBEE I e, Adjusting link spring...................

031-

Hs



0320



8. @B AK

8.Lubrication components

P55 % = % 7R HE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Amt.
1 GR3389/12 JHZEEBIE v, Lubricating oil pump asm, ............ 1
2 GR3390 MBEBEMR ...ooovvmenrmnninniinnienae Oil pump installing base................ (1)
3 GS0568 THERELRIEMBET 15/64-28 L=9......... Screw 15/64-28 L=9.......cccceeveeeereee )
4 GR3391 THEME o Oil pUMP....eeeverererieiieiicieceeaees 1)
5 GO476 THEMEHFE e, Oil punp bushing.........cccccceeenunen. (1)
6 GR3392  JHEME oo Oil punp impeller..........ceceeeerennne (1)
7 GR3393 THEMEIER ..o, Oil pump impeller cover............... (1)
8 GR3394  JHZEZE oo Lubricating oil pump cover........... e))
9 GS554 b ESE L PR Screw........... e (3)
10 GR3395 THIMEMHRE oo, Hook driving shaft oil tube............ )
11 GR3396 [EITHAEZE ..o, PIUNEET....coovieniieieererieeceieneeeneens (1)
12 GW437T BEEE e PHIPSET S v o ssamssmsmosmnissnassss (1)
13 GS0569 HEZEERE] oo plunger SCrew.......cocveeeeeveeeeeeennenn. 1)
14  GS062 HEEBET e, SCTEW et e eeaeeeeeeneeeans (1)
15 GS0567 THEEEBEHE ..o Oil pump SUPPOTt........erecueereeerueanns 1
16 GS030  WEAREHEMEET 11/64-401=9.5 ..... Screw 11/64-40 L=95................... 1
17 GR3397 EMHEEEL o, Rubber joint......c.cceeeeevereneeenennennnn. 1
18  GR3398 &AM oo, Main shaft oil tube.........ccoeeeeeeeene. 1
19 GR3399  HEARBEIHE oooovvoeeoeeeeeeeeeeenee Ol EUD e 1
20 GSO054 BERHETETTEE oo, Oil adjusting sCrew.........c..ceuvveee.. 1
21 GW259 JEBRMEBRATE ... 051173 1
22  GR3400 JGEABEETHETEAR ooovvvveeeeieeeeieeeenns Tube holder (IOWer)......cccceeevennn... 1
23 GS062 FEHREEST 15/64-28 L=9................ Screw 15/64-28 L=9.......cccceec........ 1
24 GRISOL  JHE coeeeeoreeeeeeeireieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens Oil sight window............c.cceennen.. 1
25 GR1562 MWMEOEE ... RUDBET THIE . o s 5550040 sww0s 5050 smisminins 1
26  GR3401 [AITHEE .o Oil return tube.........cccvverrveeereenne. 1
27 GR1566 [T IE ...ccovirsmmummmrsommsumsnsssasen Oil return tube holder.................... 1
28 GS0551  [mlph e uE4T 3/16-28 L=6........... Screw 3/16-28 L=6....................... 1
29  GR1567 [HIMHBRZDES e Anti-dust o1l felt....coceevveereeevennnnn.. 1
30 GRI1568 [HMHEE ..cccooeieieeeiiiieeiee L0718 () | AU 1
31  GRI1569 [EIMHMEER ....coovvvivecnnnnnen. Ol felt presser.... i, 1
T30 GR3403  EEBBHMEAR ooovveeveeeeereereesennnns Arm oil shield.....oovroooeoorroos 1|
| 33 GR3404 BFiMARIHEZE ..o, L0110 1ol 1 |
II_3i _ GS44  PEIRBURET 1/844L=4.......... Screw 18-441~4.....oooinnn. _14|
35 GS0835 MWMEBEHIBE coovvveeeeeeeeennnn Oil wick setplate screw................. 2
36 GRO836 MWEBEEHRAHE ... veeeenee Oil wick setplate asm.................... 1



e 34 o



0. 8. BREMTSEYE
S
Ref.No.

O 0 N N L W

[ O N T NG T N T N N N T N T N T T e T S R S
N 0N L A WD =, O OV 00NN NN = O

5
Part No.

GR3405/17 jh#g &R
T2 e

GR3406
GR3407
GR3408
GS0571
GR3409
GR1576
GR1578
GR1579
GBX108
GH579
GH576
GS0572
GS057
GL21
GW438
GZ439
GR1583
GR3410
GS0573
GR3411/6
GR1586
GR3412
GKR13
GR3413
GR3414
GS584

#

TEEIEET e
FETERBITIRY oo
FEERAUA AR o
S TA] B A EEET oo
e FATPRAL A TTRET 15/64-281.=30
B[] il A7 PR L 18 Y5 B2 B 15/64-28
ST BAHLEE oo
FBIEBIE oo
FBEREFF OB e
FBIEBBAAFTL e
BT LIRS 9/32-20 L=20
BT oo

* 35

7

9.0il reservoir & knee lifter components

5

Description Amt.
Oil reservoir asm, .......ccceeceeene l

O1l reservolr.....cooeeeeveeeeeeeeennnns (D)

GaSKeLt.ooooveeeeieieeecennes ()

Rubber cushion......c.cccceeeenneee. “4)

SCIrEW..ciiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeees 2)
Rubber ring.......ccoceeeieeicnncnne. 2
Oil reservoir magnet................ 1
Oil reservoir felt cushion......... 2

Qil reservoir rubber cushion.... 2

Nall oo tnealif e 4
Knee press lifter rod................ 1
Connecting rod, vertical.......... 1
SCIEW.eviiiiieieeieeicceceicae 1
Screw 15/64-28 1=30............... 2
Nut 15/64-28......cooveveiiiennn 2
SPriNG....cooceeieeiceeeeeeeneeeenen 1
Knee press rod......c.seesesmsonnns 1
Snap ring......oeeceeecceienienneees 1
Bearing bracket..........c.cceeeeene. 1
Screw 9/32-20 1=20................. 2
Knee press plate asm. ............. 1
Knee lifter plate rod................. 1
Knee press plate .........ccccceu. 1
Knee press plate cover............. 1
RUbbeT......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiciene 1
Knee press plate holder............ 1
Screw 15/64-28 1=15............... 1



e e s s i}

0360



10. FLLMH&E() 10.Machine head accessories(1)

¥ 5 % S % 7R B

Ref.No. Part No. Description Amt.
1 GR15902 WL EEBEBH oo, Machine hinge plate asm., ....... 2
2 GBX105 HLIERBERBPE oo Machine hinge plate................ 2
3 GK241  WLIEBBIEE] o Nail...ooooeeeeeeeeceeen 4

4 GVI15 HUEL oo, Needle. ..o, 1 fu
5 GRI1610 HEZJ] (K) cooreirceeccneneene Screw driver, large................... 1
6 GR1602 BEZ2T) () e, Screw driver, mendium............ 1
7 GR1603 BB (ZIN) oo, Screw driver, small................. ]
8 GN163 Bobbin.....cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiee 3
9 GF424 Machine head cover ............... 1
10 GBR148 Machine rest pin ..o '1
11 GR1604/3 Oil reservoir asm. ......ccceeuee.... l




ML B4 (2) Machine head accessories(2)

PS5 # 5 4 R B=
Ref.No. Part No. Description Amt.
1 GR1744 5y SR TN T=E o< N Spool rest rod rubber cap................ 1
2 GZ315  EBIBAF T Spool rest rod (lower)..................... 1
3 GZ316 EE I BT s Spool rest rod (UppPer)......cccceeeeenne 1
4 GR1932 BRI HE T s Spool rested joint............cccveuennnee. 1
5 GRI825  EBEESEZEAF oo Thread guide aSMm. ............ccocvunene... 2
6 GR1745 ERIBGEER I Thread guide asm joint................... 2
7 GS558 B R TR ET e SCTEW e e e 2
8 GR1748 T Thread guide ring.........cceeeeeeenneen. 2
9 GS067 ZRAEET ..o nmevrnmmmnn ibimins s saimesa sasssssmmnsns SUTG1E) o) L (A —— 2
10 GR1625 TR, Spring Washer........ccoeceeeveenieenueene 2
11 GR1626 RIEFTHRE. s L2 1TSS 2
12 - GL23 BITETHERE oo NUL et 2
13 GR1811 5 % - SPOOL TESE..veieeeeeiieiie e 2
14 GRI1215 . £RHPGBE... ans i s i Spool vibration StOpper................... 2
15 GR1696 M EEERERE.. WASHET. ..o 2
16 GR1751 EEE R R . Spring Washer........coeeveeruerveneennens i
17 GL158 P EENERE . e, INUL. e eeare e e 2
18 GR1753 LI EBRER...eeee Rubber Washer......coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenne 2




1. H1%8.
i
Ref.No.

0NN W W =

O

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
2
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
54

*ARSTEHEER BT,

&R, HEIENEH* 11.Machine stand, table & electric appliance components*

e =

Part No.

GKR302/5
GKR305/5
GKR318
GKL104
GKR196/2
GKRI98
GKR309
GKS110
GKR106
GKRI122
GKLI101
GKR310
GKS110
GKR106
GKRI122
GKR311
GKX301
GKR317
GKS110
GKRI122
GKR106
GKLI101
GKR312
GKR313
GKR314
GKR315
GKS102
GKRI12
GKL102
GKR316
GKW301
GKR118
GKR183
GKS110
GKLI01
GKX101
GBS114
GKRI112
GKR186
GBRI50
GBRI51
GBR152
GBSI121
GD234
GD219
GD108
GD233
GE122
GKS122
GKR209
GKR106
GKL101
GD227
GBS104

% il

L 0 O T
R 8 O TR
UBREES e
P YRR
TITRE coenmmhmar s
[y Y o
BEFY s
BT o,
I
PR g
BEPAIEIEERRE e,
BRI e
PRSP RET e
W PR S o TR L
BbR AR
BB b Y {08 BEAR

B AR S
B AR SRR T

BRI .

BB AL AR ET
F R AT A

BEBTATFFIREE oo evecnneveneianns
¥ R bF

KB TBEE e,
[RR s D IANE:]
B BRARIBET oo

R

iR
HHEPLARIRET
GFC4024 RIHHL ..c.eooeeiviiiiiiiicinene
AL ER IR s ..

TRALIEL ...
HBIHLIESS ...
BLIAL A e
AL RIE R ...
THHLE BRIEHRE ...
AL E R E B R R
UL RO HEER R ...
187731 5 <
ML T RARBRET o

Description
Stand side asm_left .......c.ooeovniioiiiiiie
Stand side asm_ right ..
Rubber cushion ......

Treadle brace locknut plate.............ccccceeeennee
Treadle shaft............oooeiiiiiiiiiiiie,

Pitman rod, lower
Spring:.....ccswmssi
Pitman rod, upper.

Joint screw...
{61101 6 13| OPRREN————————
Pitman rod split pin (upper)..
Table wood screw................
Table wood screw washer..

Drawer rail......coooovviiiiiiniiiieeciieecceeee,
Drawer rail wood SCreW..........cccoviiiieevennnnn.
Motor GFC4024 motor. .
Motor connecting wire plug........ccccceeeeeennnee.
MOLOT WITE. ... ieieeieiiiiee et
Motor pulley
Machine driving beit...........cccccoeviiiinvinnnen.
Motor & table connecting SCrew.............ee....
Motor & table connecting washer..................
Motor & table connecting spring washer........
Motor & table connecting nut...........ccceeune...
Power source switch
Power source switch wood screw..................

* Nate that parts above mentioned shall be purchased in a separate order.
il GD236 #r5e
*#Part No,GD236 Motor pulley is for Model

Fsk

¢ 39 o

Ho
Amt.

RO = ) L0 ) L) e e AR = e AR R e e e e = DR N = R e = R R IR RN = R0 R R~ bR RR -



o 40



E & H For Heavy Weight Materials

e 4B & 4\ T
Ref.No. Part No. Description Amt.
1 GHS579/3  BEEHTEE. oo Link thread take-up lever asm_ ... 1
o2 GHS80 . PBRFHR.... comemmrmsmmmmommmsnnines Needle bar crank H.......ccccoeeeee. . (1)
3 GR1644  FHEET .. eeccneeee Thread guide pin.......cccceeeueennne. 1
4 G0288 EHFTHREE. .o, Needle bar bushing, lower........... 1
5 GR1632  SHFTEEEES. oo Needle bar thread guide............... 1
6 GZ441 5 1 o OO OOt ... Needle bar.....ccocceeve cveeeeeeeeeenn, 1
7 GR3431 7 At I Needle bar thread guide............... 1
8 GV17 BUEIB P Yoo 1 v savmnssnninss o4 Needle (DB X 1"21)..ccvcereenennen. 1
9 GW269  TAHEE ..o Presser Spring........oceeeeeevererensions 1
10 GR3433/10 JeBBEUtE. e ovieeeiiieeeecieeneeeenenes Thread tension asm, .........c......... 1
11 GW268  JERE.......ooeeeeeeeeeeeececeeeeeeens Tension SPring..........cceeeevevevevenns. 1
12 GR3432 Ao Arm thread guide (HA)............... 1
13 GW440 EEREEEAE e Adjust link SPring...........c.eeeeeee. 1
14 GR3434 RIS oo eeeeeieiiieeeeeeenan Positioning finger...........cccou...... 1
15 GM210  EH..coverrereiieeeerrnrnrinnseeeeeesnnanees Throat plate(H)........ccoeeererenvenene 1
16 GM209  FBBI ..ot eeees Feed dog(H).....ceovevereeereerrerennes 1
17 GM208/5  {EHHERER . o Hinged presser foot asm.............. 1
18 GR1646  (EAHHIL ..ovvveveieneiieiireniencnnnene Presser foot asm_......cccocceveeennenne. 1
19 GN197 TR e eeerereeeeeeieeeneeeeneesenesaseseanens Lubricating bobbin asm............... 1
20 GS069 BHTBRIBET1/844L=25.............. Screw 1/8-44 1L=25.....ccoeeuveeennees 1
21 GR3435  HERBBREIL. .- covs cssmnssmssmmnasnsnansssss feed spring hook...........ccceveenvnee. 1

o 41 o



